
SHOLD EXCAVATING INC. 

COTTON REDIMIX 

PROPOSAL 

' 

PO BOX 179 DATE ESTIMATE NO. 

PORT HADLOCK, WA 98339 

NAME / ADDRESS 

WINTER COASTAL CONSTRUCTION 
C/O ROB OWEN 
92 KALA SQUARE PL 
PORT TOWNSEND WA 98368 

SITE ADDRESS 

BUCKHORN PL 

DESCRIPTION 

CLEAR HOMESITE AND HAUL BRUSH AND LIMBS OFF SITE 

INSTALL 100' OF SILT FENCE 

EXCAVATE FOR NEW HOUSE FOUNDATION 

1/23/2020 

BUILD CONSTRUCTION ACCESS INTO JOB SITE WITH 30 YARDS OF SCREENED PIT RUN AND 30 TONS OF I 114" 
MINUS CRUSHED GRANITE 

INSTALL A TEMP WATER WIP SERVICE 

INSTALL FOOTING DRAINS AROUND HOUSE FOUNDATION 

INSTALL DOWNSPOUT DRAINS AROUND HOUSE FOUNDATION 

FILL INSIDE OF FOUNDATION WITH 80 YARDS OF SCREENED PIT RUN FOR GARAGE SLAB @ $25.00 PER YARD 

BACKFILL OUTSIDE OF FOUNDATION WITH ONSITE SOIL 

BACKFILL OUTSIDE OF FOUNDATION WITH AN ADDITIONAL 100 YARDS OF SCREENED PIT RUN @ $25.00 PER 
YARD 

INSTALL A 360 GALLON PRESSURE SEPTIC SYSTEM 

ELECTRICAL ALLOWANCE FOR SEPTIC SYSTEM 

TRENCH AND INSTALL 1" WATER-SERVICE LINE 

TRENCH AND INSTALL ONE 3" AND TWO I 114" CONDUITS FOR POWER, PHONE, AND CABLE SERVICES 

THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN 30 DAYS 
TOTAL 

#3216 ' 

TOTAL 

13,175.00 

500.00 

1,640.00 

1,900.00 

150.00 

2,090.00 

1,045 .00 

2,000.00 

1,490.00 

2,500.00 

12,900.00 

1,000.00 

547.50 

647.50 

WE ARE HAPPY TO ACCEPT YOUR CREDIT CARD WITH A 3% SURCHARGE 
Please sign and return upon acceptance 
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SHOLD EXCAVATING INC. 

COTTON REDIMIX 

PROPOSAL 

PO BOX 179 DATE ESTIMATE NO. 

PORT HADLOCK, W A 98339 

NAME/ADDRESS 

WINTER COASTAL CONSTRUCTION 
C/O ROB OWEN 
92 KALA SQUARE PL 
PORT TOWNSEND WA 98368 

1123/2020 

SITE ADDRESS 

BUCKHORNPL 

DESCRIPTION 

PREP SUBGRADE FOR CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, PATIO AND GARAGE APRON WITH 30 YARDS OF SCREENED PIT 
RUN AND 15 TONS OF 3/4" MINUS CRUSHED GRANITE 

FINAL GRADE HOMESITE AND SPREAD, GRADE, AND COMPACT 15 TONS OF 3/4" MINUS CRUSHED GRANITE 
OVER DRIVEWAY AND PARKING AREA 

PREP AND PAVE DRIVEWAY ASPHALT APRONPERKALAPOINTMINIMUM SPECIFICATION 

SUBTOTAL 

*PRICE INCLUDES ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO COMPLETE THIS PROJECT AS STATED ABOVE BESIDES 
THOSE STATED BELOW. 

*SHOLD EXCAVATING, INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING PERMITS OR PAYING ANY FEES 
ASSOCIATED WITH SUCH PERMITS SHOULD THEY BE REQUIRED 

*SHOLD EXCAVATING, INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY THIRD-PARTY FEES SUCH AS THOSE FROM 
DESIGNERS, ENGINEERS, CITY, COUNTY, PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT, ETC. 

*ELECTRICAL WORK WILL BE PROVIDED AND BILLED BY OTHERS BESIDE SEPTIC SYSTEM 

*EROSION CONTROL WILL BE BILLED BASED ON TIME AND MATERIALS IF NEEDED BESIDES SILT FENCE 

*IMPORT AND EXPORT MATERIAL AND CRUSHED ROCK QUANTITIES ARE AN ESTIMATE AND SUBJECT TO 
CHANGE. 

THIS PROPO~AL ~B~lT~ WN~NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN 30 DAYS 

~ ·T-I.C~ TOTAL 
AUTHORIZED SI~ATURE ~ 

#3216 

TOTAL 

1,852.50 

1,587.50 

2,500.00 

47,525.00 

J 

$47,:i25.00 

WE ARE HAPPY TO ACCEPT YOUR CREDIT CARD WITH A 3% SURCHARGE 
Please sign and return upon acceptance 
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