SHOLD EXCAVATING INC.
COTTON REDIMIX
PO BOX 179
PORT HADLOCK, WA 98339

DATE	ESTIMATE NO.
1/23/2020	#3216

NAME / ADDRESS

WINTER COASTAL CONSTRUCTION C/O ROB OWEN 92 KALA SQUARE PL PORT TOWNSEND WA 98368

SITE ADDRESS		ζ	
BUCKHORN PL			
DESCRIPTION		TOTAL	
CLEAR HOMESITE AND HAUL BRUSH AND LIMBS OFF SITE		13,175.00	
INSTALL 100' OF SILT FENCE		500.00	
EXCAVATE FOR NEW HOUSE FOUNDATION			
BUILD CONSTRUCTION ACCESS INTO JOBSITE WITH 30 YARDS OF SCREENED P MINUS CRUSHED GRANITE	IT RUN AND 30 TONS OF 1 1/4"	1,900.00	
INSTALL A TEMP WATER WIP SERVICE		150.00	
INSTALL FOOTING DRAINS AROUND HOUSE FOUNDATION		2,090.00	
INSTALL DOWNSPOUT DRAINS AROUND HOUSE FOUNDATION		1,045.00	
FILL INSIDE OF FOUNDATION WITH 80 YARDS OF SCREENED PIT RUN FOR GARAGE SLAB @ \$25.00 PER YARD		2,000.00	
BACKFILL OUTSIDE OF FOUNDATION WITH ONSITE SOIL		1,490.00	
BACKFILL OUTSIDE OF FOUNDATION WITH AN ADDITIONAL 100 YARDS OF SCREENED PIT RUN @ \$25.00 PER YARD			
INSTALL A 360 GALLON PRESSURE SEPTIC SYSTEM		12,900.00	
ELECTRICAL ALLOWANCE FOR SEPTIC SYSTEM			
TRENCH AND INSTALL 1" WATER-SERVICE LINE			
TRENCH AND INSTALL ONE 3" AND TWO 1 1/4" CONDUITS FOR POWER, PHONE, AND CABLE SERVICES		647.50	
THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN 30 DAYS	TOTAL		

SHOLD EXCAVATING INC.
COTTON REDIMIX
PO BOX 179
PORT HADLOCK, WA 98339

DATE	ESTIMATE NO.	
1/23/2020	#3216	

NAME / ADDRESS

WINTER COASTAL CONSTRUCTION C/O ROB OWEN 92 KALA SQUARE PL PORT TOWNSEND WA 98368

SITE ADDRESS BUCKHORN PL		
PREP SUBGRADE FOR CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, PATIO AND GARAGE APRON WITH 30 YARDS OF SCREENED PIT RUN AND 15 TONS OF 3/4" MINUS CRUSHED GRANITE		1,852.50
FINAL GRADE HOMESITE AND SPREAD, GRADE, AND COMPACT 15 TONS OF 3/4" MINUS CRUSHED GRANITE OVER DRIVEWAY AND PARKING AREA		1,587.50
PREP AND PAVE DRIVEWAY ASPHALT APRON PER KALA POINT MINIMUM SPECIFICATION		2,500.00
SUBTOTAL		47,525.00
*PRICE INCLUDES ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO COMPLETE THIS PROJECT AS STATED ABOVE BESIDES THOSE STATED BELOW.		1
*SHOLD EXCAVATING, INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING PERMITS OR PAYING ANY FEES ASSOCIATED WITH SUCH PERMITS SHOULD THEY BE REQUIRED		**
*SHOLD EXCAVATING, INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY THIRD-PARTY FEES SUCH AS THOSE FROM DESIGNERS, ENGINEERS, CITY, COUNTY, PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT, ETC.		
*ELECTRICAL WORK WILL BE PROVIDED AND BILLED BY OTHERS BESIDE SEPTIC SYSTEM		
*EROSION CONTROL WILL BE BILLED BASED ON TIME AND MATERIALS IF NEEDED BESIDES SILT FENCE		•
*IMPORT AND EXPORT MATERIAL AND CRUSHED ROCK QUANTITIES ARE AN ES CHANGE.	TIMATE AND SUBJECT TO	
		4
THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN 30 DAYS	TOTAL	\$47,525.00